2020 Northern Virginia Planting Times
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Plants Sow Time (w= weeks before last frost) 5/12/19 Weeks to Maturity Planting Time (Fall Frost) 10/14
Indoor Transplant Outdoor Indoor (+weeks) Transplant (weeks before 1st frost) Outdoor

Peach 2 best in fall

Pears 3 best in fall

Comfrey 8 04/03/14

Strawberry 25 04/15/14

Lavender 2 5-12

Passion Flower 1 5-12

Bee Balm 1 5-12

Butterfly Bush 1 5-12

Water Plants 5-12

Water Spinach 5-12

Water Mint 5-12

Water Cress 5-12

Water Chestnuts 5-12

Mason Bees 60 March/April in temps above 55F

Honey Bees 1 05/12/15

Parsley (soak for 24 hours, heat mat) 15 2-14 12w 4-14 4w 7

broccoli 2-14 12w 4-7 5w 16 spring plus 6 8

cabbage 2-14 12w 4-7 5w 16 spring plus 6 8

green onions (heat mat) 8 3-3 10w Haircuts 4-14 4w 14

chives (heat mat) 8 3-1 10w 5-12 Ow 10

Hyssop 6 3-1 10w 5-12 Ow

Hot Peppers (soak for 24 hours, heat mat) 8 3-15 8w 5-26 plus 2w 19

Swiss chard 8 3-15 8w 4-14 4w 7

endive 8 3-15 8w 5-12 Ow 4 9/7 Tw 9-74w

Kale 8 3-15 8w 5-12 0w 5

Lettuce 8 3-15 8w 5-12 Ow 4

Amaranth Loves Lies Bleeding (heat mat) 6 3-15 8w 5-12 Ow 8

thyme 12 3-15 8w 5-12 Ow

Marigolds 15 3-24 Tw 5-12 Ow 8

Spider flower 6 3-24 Tw 5-12 Ow 8

4 O'Clocks 10 3-24 7w 5-12 Ow 8

Asters 6 3-24 Tw 5-12 Ow 8

Catnip (freeze and soak for 24 hours first) 6 3-24 7w 5-12 Ow 8

Tomatoes (heat mat) 6 3-31 6w 5-12 0w 17

Oregano 6 3-31 6w 5-12 Ow 10

Basil 15 4-7 5w 5-26 plus 2w 6

Chamomile — UNDER LIGHT 6 4-7 5w 5-12 0w

Spinach 4-7 5W 6

winter rye 4-14 4w

radish 4-14 4w 4

Morning Glory 4-21 3w 5-12 0w 8
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Sunflower

Yellow Squash

5-12 Ow

5-12 Ow

carrots

Cucumber

White Clover

Sf2pusaw| | 9 |

Snap Peas — INOCULATE

Shisou

Narsurtium

Edamame

Cilantro

Beans

Wild flowers

winter squash

more greens

daikon

garlic

onions

Max Indoor Starts

10

8-247w

20-Sep

20-Sep

Not this season

cauliflower

3-3 10w

414 4w

14

spring plus 8

Turnips

4-14 4w

12 trays at 15 per tray equals 150
Plus space for 12 inches by 10 equals 6 equals 30
180

Big plants
25-30
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Hopi Dye Sunflower, 3 g

Magenta Magic Orach, 0.5 g
Romano 14 Bush Snap Bean, 28 g
Sunspot Sunflower, 4 g

Even’ Star Land Race Collards, 2 g
Clover, Red, Y4 Ib

Ashley Cucumber, 2 g

Contender (Buff Valentine) Bush Snap Bean, 28 g
Chantenay Red Core Carrots, 3 g
Suyo Long Asian Cucumber, 2 g
Mammoth Basil, 0.12 g

Misato Rose Fall Radish, 4 g
Elephant Garlic, 1 b

$2.95
$2.75
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$3.95
$2.75
$2.75
$2.50
$2.95
$2.75
$2.95
$19.50

$2.95
$2.75
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$3.95
$2.75
$2.75
$2.50
$2.95
$2.75
$2.95
$39.00



Champion Collards, 2 g

Arugula (Roquette), 1.5 g

Yellow Potato Onion, % Ib

Lucullus Swiss Chard, 4 g

Ruby Red (Rhubarb Chard) Swiss Chard, 4 g
Early Flat Dutch Cabbage, 2 g

Jericho Romaine Lettuce, 0.5 g

Garlic Chives (Chinese Leeks, Chinese Chives), 0.7 g
Matt’s Wild Cherry Tomato, 0.08 g
Ginseng (2 years old), 3 Roots

Lettuce Leaf Basil, 0.15 g

Rye, Winter, Common, 4 Ibs

Dark Green Italian (Plain Leaf) Parsley, 2 g
Lanco Edamame (Soybean), 28 g
Buckwheat, 4 lbs

Yellow Bell Tomato, 0.16 g

Habanero Hot Pepper, 0.2 g

Daikon, Miyashige White Fall Radish, 4 g
Four O’Clocks, Broken Colors, 2 g

Golden Midget Watermelon, 2 g

Jaloro Jalapefio Hot Pepper

Alston Everlasting Cherry Tomato

$2.75
$2.50
$12.95
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.75
$2.75
$14.95
$2.75
$14.75
$2.50
$3.25
$15.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.95
$2.95
$2.50
$2.75

$2.75
$2.50
$12.95
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.75
$2.75
$14.95
$2.75
$14.75
$2.50
$3.25
$15.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.95
$2.95
$2.50
$2.75



